RESEARCH GROUP OF
PHARMACOLOGY - CLINICAL PHARMACY

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY - INSTITUT TEKNOLOGI BANDUNG
ABOUT US

The Department of Pharmacology-Clinical Pharmacy plays an essential role in teachingandlearning activities E F I E

(lectures, labexercises, and tutorials) in all study programs at Institut Teknologi Bandung related to science « Development of drugs,natural product medicines, nanomedicine, as well as nutraceuticals for degenerative
and basic practices in the fields of pharmacology and clinical as well associal pharmacy. diseases, infectious diseases, and immune-related disorders,

* Toxicity studies of drugs, natural product medicines, nanomedicines, and nutraceuticals.

Research activities carried out in the departmenten ecompass a wide range of topics from bench'to'bed" « Development of methods and animal models of diseases/disorders,
works, represented by basic research related to pharmacological studies of biologically active substances all « Studies of the molecular mechanisms of drug action and pathology
the way to studies of clinical and social impacts of drug therapy. « Studies of neurological basis of drug addiction, which can be the basis for the development of the treatment,

* Development of food supplements and cosmetics,

¢ Metabolomics studies,

e Studies on drug use, drug related problems,and drug distribution in clinical and community settings,

* Development of systems and guidelines to be applied in Pharmaceutical Care,

* Researchon topics in pharmacovigilance, pharmacogenomics, and pharmacoeconomics, and the development of
drug management systems in healthcare services.

The Department of Pharmacology - Clinical Pharmacy Research has been contributing to the advancement of
science and practices in the relevant fields to keep pace with global development and competence
requirements. In this respect, the department regularly organizes scientific meetings and community service
programs to promote public health and welfare particularly through the appropriate use of medicines.

RESEARCH ROADMAP

Toxicological
Research

RESEARCH (2024)

Mapping the Level of Knowledge of Pharmacists and Readiness of Health Service Facilities in Disaster-Prone Areas
Assessing the Implementation of Medicine Claim Value for Referral Program/PRB, Chronic Disease, and Chemotherapy
Medicinesand Evaluating Availability in Health Facilities

Antidepressive Effect of Ananas comosus(L.) Merr.Extract inaBALB/c Mouse Model

Hematology andbiochemical profilein Rattus norvegicus in Indonesia

Risk Prediction Model for Doxorubicin and Trastuzumab-Induced Cardiotoxicity in Breast Cancer Patients in Indonesia
Test of the Effectiveness of Combination of Indonesian Natural Ingredients Extractsas Neurorehabilitatives in Ischemic
Stroke Patients

Enhancement of In Vitro Anti-Inflammatory Activity Test by Modifying Proton Sponge Polymer with Imidazole Groups on
the Surface of Mesoporo us Silica Nanoparticles (MSN) Containing Celecoxib

Construction of biosensor plasmids to detect downstream protein recruitment

In Vitro Screening of Anti-Inflammatory Activity of Type 2 Asthma

COMMUNITY SERVICES

* Strengthening the Health of Adolescent Girls and Pregnant Women Through Education Programs and Access to Drug
Information

Efforts to improve the quality of life of elderly patients through family caregiver assistance in Tallo District, Makassar,
South Sulawesi

Healthy and balanced nutrition education as a form of stunting prevention in the community in Ledeunu Village, Raijuan
District, East Nusa Tenggara
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MEMBERS OF THE RESEARCH GROUP

Modern Pesticides/
Medicines Insecticides

Development of
Pharmaceutical
Care System

utraceuticals &

Natural Products Cosmeceutical

Prof. Dr. apt. | Ketut Adnyana

Recent Alma Mater

Toyama Medical and Pharmaceutical ¢ i

University,
Toyama - Japan

Research Field

Pharmacology of Endocrine and
Digestive System
ketut@itb.ac.id

Prof. Dr. apt. Neng Fisheri Kurniati

Recent Alma Mater
University of Groningen,
Groningen - Netherlands

Research Field
Pharmacology of Cardiovascular and
Excretion System

nfkurniati@itb.ac.id

Dr. apt. Afrillia Nuryanti Garmana

Recent Alma Mater
Institut Teknologi Bandung,
Bandung - Indonesia

Research Field
Pharmacology of Cardiovascular and
Sphlenic System
afrillia@itb.ac.id

n

" Bandung - Indonesia

Prof. Dr. apt. Maria Immaculata Iwo

Recent Alma Mater
Institut Teknologi Bandung,

Research Field
Pharmacology of Immune System,
Antiinfections, and Chemotherapy
maria@itb.ac.id

apt. Tomi Hendrayana, M.Si

Recent Alma Mater
Institut Teknologi Bandung,
Bandung - Indonesia

Research Field
Drug Management System
tomi@itb.ac.id

Dr. apt. T. I. Armina Padmasawitri

Recent Alma Mater
Universiteit Utrecht,
Utrecht - Netherlands.

Research Field
Pharmacoeconomics
armina@itb.ac.id

-

Dr. apt. Lia Amalia

Recent Alma Mater
Institut Teknologi Bandung,
Bandung - Indonesia

Research Field
Hospital and Clinical Pharmacy.
lia_amalia@itb.ac.id

Dr. apt. Pratiwi Wikaningtyas

Recent Alma Mater
Institut Teknologi Bandung,
Bandung - Indonesia

Research Field
Hospital and Clinical Pharmacy
pratiwi@itb.ac.id

Dr. apt. Nova Suliska

Recent Alma Mater
Institut Teknologi Bandung,
Bandung - Indonesia

Research Field
Nephropharmacology
nova@itb.ac.id

Dr. apt. Kusnandar Anggadiredja

Recent Alma Mater
Kyushu University,
Fukuoka - Japan

Research Field
Pharmacology of Nervous System
kusnandar@itb.ac.id

Dra. Anis Sussieyani, M.Ds.

Recent Alma Mater
Universitas Padjadjaran
Sumedang - Indonesia
Research Field
Communication
anis@itb.ac.id

Dr. apt. Zulfan Zazuli

Recent Alma Mater
University of Amsterdam,
Amsterdam - Netherlands.

Research Field
Pharmacogenomics/Social Pharmacy.
zulfan@itb.ac.id

Dr. apt. Siti Farah Rahmawati

Recent Alma Mater
University of Groningen,
Groningen - Netherlands

Research Field
Pharmacology of Respiratory System
siti.farah@itb.ac.id

Dr. Nadia Hanum

Recent Alma Mater
University College London,
London - United Kingdom

Research Field
Pharmacoepidemiology of Infectious
Diseases

nadia.hanum@itb.ac.id
apt. Bhekti Pratiwi, M.Si.

Recent Alma Mater
Institut Teknologi Bandung,

Hospital and Clinical Pharmacy
bhekti@itb.ac.id

Dr. apt. Dewi Safitri

Recent Alma Mater
University of Cambridge,

Cambridge - United Kingdom

Research Field
Molecular Pharmacology
dewi@itb.ac.id

Dr. Maria Apritiani Gani

Recent Alma Mater
Universitas Airlangga,

’ Surabaya - Indonesia

Research Field
Biomaterials
maria.gani@itb.ac.id

Contact

Dr. apt. Cindra Tri Yuniar

Recent Alma Mater
Institut Teknologi Bandung,
Bandung - Indonesia

Research Field
Pharmacovigilance/
Social Pharmacy
cindra@itb.ac.id

Recent Alma Mater
" Institut Teknologi Bandung,
Bandung - Indonesia

Research Field
Pharmacology of

Infectious Disease
dhyanka@itb.ac.id

fa.itb.ac.id

apt. Dhyan Kusuma Ayuningtyas, M.Si

* Hospital and Clinical Pharmacy

farmasiitb

Dr. apt. Hubbi Nashrullah Muhammad

Recent Alma Mater
Institut Teknologi Bandung,
Bandung - Indonesia

Research Field

" Pharmacy Informatics

hubbi@itb.ac.id

apt. Irianti Bahana Maulida R., M.Si.

Recent Alma Mater
Institut Teknologi Bandung,
Bandung - Indonesia

Research Field

irlanti@itb.ac.id



